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TEAM RESULTS 

Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 19990 

2 PVL 12250 

3 VKO 9916 

4 ALM 8467 

5 NRST 3997 

6 AKM 3390 

7 MNG 3384 

8 KST 3289 

9 SHMK 3255 

10 ALO 1653 

11 KZL 1630 

12 SKO 804 
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MEN 
100 m 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maramyigin Iluia 22.11.98 MNG 11.09q 2.0 10.99 -1.6  KMS 889 Slavnov D.  
2 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 11.19q 2.0 11.19 -1.6  1 831 Valiyev R.  
 3 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 11.06q 3.8 11.24 -1.6  1 817 Stepankovskiy A.  
 4 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO 11.38q 2.0 11.28 -1.6  1 805 Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Vesselsky Bo.  
 5 Likhanov Anatoliy 03.11.00 ALM 11.426q 2.0 11.43 -1.6  1 764 Gusev V. , Bodrickaya S.  
 6 Perevalov Konstantin 04.12.98 KST 11.39q 2.1 11.65 -1.6  1 775 Zaripova I. , Gerassimovich S. , Bariban D.  
 7 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 11.428 2.1    1 764 Kolyev V.  
 8 Aliev Ilya 02.03.01 АКМ 11.45 3.8    1 758 Adilova Al.  
 9 Petrov Romeo 21.01.03 SKO 11.61 3.8    2 0 Babich A. , Babich K.  

 10 Li Stanislav 05.05.03 KRG 11.65 1.8    2 0 Stas' E.. , Mashtakov U..  
 10 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 11.65 2.1    2 L Kolyev V.  
 12 Rak Alexander 01.05.98 KST 11.75 3.8    2 0 Bariban Dm.  
 13 Svitov Sergey 24.05.01 SKO 11.76 1.8    2 0 Fedorshin A.  
 14 Nisnevich Valeriy 01.03.00 АКМ 11.77 1.8    2 0 Chyiko Va. , Kolomiets Pe.  
 14 Tileuberdy Tolegen 01.01.97 KST 11.77 2.0    2 0 Zaripova I. , Gerassimovich S. , Bariban D.  
 16 Ernazarov Daniyar 01.09.97 SKO 11.82 2.1    2 L Fedorshin A.  
 17 Skopets Alexey 06.07.01 АКМ 11.86 2.0    2 0 Meleshenko Ev.  
 18 Sokolov Danil 13.01.00 VKO 11.91 1.8    2 0 Denisko Al. , Tsirikov Se.  
 19 Lisin Aleksandr 28.06.98 SKO 12.07 1.8    3 0 Okovancev A. , Okovanceva V.  
 20 Kononov Andrey 29.11.01 KRG 12.11 3.8    3 L Zorina Na.  
 21 Ellers Dmitriy 04.01.00 KRG 12.27 2.0    3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
 21 Babaev Maxim 10.09.02 KRG 12.27 2.0    3 L Kazanina S.. , Yl'eva I..  
 21 Kachanov Danil 22.12.02 KRG 12.27 3.8    3 L Kazanina S.. , Yleva I..  
 24 Dokukin Artem 19.11.00 SKO 12.28 2.1    3 L Okovancev A. , Okovanceva V.  
 24 Abilov Abay 28.12.03 KRG 12.28 2.1    3 L Maksimenko N..  
 26 Zolkin Dmitriy 27.06.03 KRG 12.43 2.0    3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova L.  
  Tulebaev Almat 20.11.00 ALM DNS      0 Issachenko N.  
  Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG DQ      0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
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200 m 
Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 16:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class Points  Coach 

1 Grigoryan Kirill 26.11.01 KRG 22.85q 0.6 22.77 0.3 1 823 Ivanova E. 
2 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 22.86q 0.6 22.78 0.3 1 821 Valiyev R.  
3 Dobrosmyslov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 23.11q 1.1 23.01 0.3 1 792 Stepankovskiy A.  
4 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 23.26q 1.0 23.30 0.3 2 0 Kolyev V.  
5 Bezhan Igor" 16.04.01 KRG 23.39q 0.6 23.39 0.3 2 0 Dudar' T.. , Mashtakov U..  
6 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 22.95q 0.8 DNF  2 0 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N. , Tulapin S.  
7 Syrbov Dmitry 01.10.00 VKO 23.53 0.8   2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
7 Likhanov Anatoliy 03.11.00 ALM 23.53 0.9   2 0 Gusev V. , Bodrickaya S.  
9 Rak Alexander 01.05.98 KST 23.64 0.9   2 0 Bariban Dm.  

10 Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 KZL 23.71 1.1   2 0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
11 Sokolov Danil 13.01.00 VKO 23.72 0.6   2 0 Denisko Al. , Tsirikov Se.  
12 Ernazarov Daniyar 01.09.97 SKO 23.75 1.1   2 L Fedorshin A.  
13 Svitov Sergey 24.05.01 SKO 23.90 0.8   2 0 Fedorshin A.  
14 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 24.00 0.8   2 L Kolyev V.  
15 Perevalov Konstantin 04.12.98 KST 24.03 1.0   2 0 Zaripova I. , Gerassimovich S. , Bariban D.  
16 Zakharov Victor 09.06.00 VKO 24.16 1.0   2 0 Vesselsky Bo.  
17 Tileuberdy Tolegen 01.01.97 KST 24.39 1.1   2 0 Zaripova I. , Gerassimovich S. , Bariban D.  
18 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 24.46    3 L Kolyev V.  
19 Lisin Aleksandr 28.06.98 SKO 24.58 1.0   3 0 Okovancev A. , Okovanceva V.  
20 Serik Temirlan 16.05.01 ALM 24.60 0.6   3 0 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
21 Abilov Abay 28.12.03 KRG 24.87 1.0   3 L Maksimenko N. 
22 Dokukin Artem 19.11.00 SKO 25.27 0.8   3 0 Okovancev A. , Okovanceva V.  
23 Zolkin Dmitriy 27.06.03 KRG 25.32 0.9   3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova L.  

 Efremov David 15.01.99 KRG DNS      Zems E., Barsanov N. 
 Kairzhanov Daniyar 01.06.98 АКМ DNS     0 Adilova Al.  
 Karpenko Pavel 14.09.01 KRG DNS     0 Ivanishko V., Ivanishko L., Mashtakov U..  
 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO DNS     0 Khlopotnova E. , Kukin P.  
 Demochkin Konstantin 22.01.00 АКМ DNS     0 Hamzin Bo.  
 Maramyigin Iluia 22.11.98 MNG DNS     0 Slavnov D.  
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400 m 
Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tarasov Efim 08.01.02 VKO 51.54 49.62  1 881 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
2 Suhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 51.69 49.92  1 863 Zorina Na.  
3 Dobrosmyslov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 51.06 50.31  1 840 Stepankovskiy A.  
 4 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 51.00 50.51  1 828 Kolyev V.  
 5 Bezhan Igor" 16.04.01 KRG 51.62 51.26  1 785 Dudar' T.. , Mashtakov U..  
 6 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 51.82 51.27  1 785 Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N. , Tulapin S.  
 7 Zhalgas Kadyr 04.01.00 KZL 51.85   1 752 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
 8 Kamchatov Nikita 23.10.00 SHMK 51.92   1 748 Sharafutdinov I. , Inkina N.  
 9 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 52.11   1 738 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

 10 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 52.31   2 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 11 Syrbov Dmitry 01.10.00 VKO 52.72   2 L Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 12 Mamyrbekov Amir 30.12.99 VKO 53.03   2 L Lukashina Na.  
 13 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 53.33   2 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 14 Chichkanov Danil 06.01.01 KRG 53.37   2 0 Ivanova E..  
 15 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 53.39   2 0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 16 Demochkin Konstantin 22.01.00 АКМ 54.82   2 0 Hamzin Bo.  
 17 Serik Temirlan 16.05.01 ALM 54.94   2 L Chukhlib A. , Gridassova N.  
 18 Askarov Ermek 07.09.99 VKO 55.95   2 L Lukashina Na.  
 19 Petrushkevich Artem 11.11.01 KRG 57.57   3 L Dudyeva Ta. , Zorina Na.  
 20 Zakharov Victor 09.06.00 VKO 57.70   3 0 Vesselsky Bo.  
 21 Aimkanov Amir 05.03.02 VKO 57.75   3 L Vesselsky Bo.  

  Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO DNF    0 Khlopotnova E. , Kukin P.  
  Karpenko Pavel 14.09.01 KRG DNS    0 Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Mashtakov U..  

 
800 m 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 17:15  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Gabdigaliev Dyman 12.06.98 KRG 1:54.34  KMS 906 Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
2 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 1:55.24  1 882 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
3 Suhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 1:55.74  1 869 Zorina Na.  
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4 Baltabek Alimzhan 08.07.97 NRST 1:56.74  1 843 Saparhanov A.  
5 Kamchatov Nikita 23.10.00 SHMK 1:58.04  1 809 Sharafutdinov I. , Inkina N.  
6 Astafyev Aleksandr 28.07.01 SKO 1:58.24  1 804 Beisenov A. , Vinokurov V.  
7 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 1:58.84  1 789 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
7 Gerasimov Anton 02.11.97 АКМ 1:58.84  1 789 Adilova Al.  
9 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 2:00.84  2 0 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

10 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 2:01.14  2 0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
11 Anuar Yergazy 13.12.98 ALM 2:01.44  2 0 Senkin A., Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
12 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 2:03.03  2 L Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
13 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 2:04.74  2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
14 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 2:05.52  2 L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
15 Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 2:08.85  3 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
16 Kalymzhan Dias 03.12.03 NRST 2:11.43  3 0 Zejnollaev K. , Saparhanov A.  
17 Petrushkevich Artem 11.11.01 KRG 2:12.20  3 0 Dudyeva Ta. , Zorina Na.  
18 Tkacenko Pavel 20.01.01 KST 2:17.42  3 0 Savgyrov A.  
19 Giniyatulin Zagir 05.07.03 KRG DNS   L Muntyan T.. , Abulev D..  
20 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO DNS   0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 
1500 m 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Kelmanov Rakhymzhan 20.04.98 KZL 3:58.05  1 878 Ketebaev M. , Sarbassova R.  
 2 Baltabek Alimzhan 08.07.97 NRST 4:02.97  1 820 Saparhanov A.  
 3 Zavatskiy Dmitriy 08.05.00 SKO 4:09.52  2 0 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 4 Povarnitsin Vladimir 10.02.99 KST 4:11.16  2 0 Borzov Andrei Viktorovich An. , Petrova Valentina Grigorevna  
 5 Gabdigaliev Dyman 12.06.98 KRG 4:12.30  2 0 Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
 6 Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 4:12.91  2 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 7 Anuar Yergazy 13.12.98 ALM 4:14.76  2 0 Senkin A., Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 8 Abilov Timur 24.11.01 KRG 4:16.59  2 L Ivanova E..  
 9 Astafyev Aleksandr 28.07.01 SKO 4:16.65  2 0 Beisenov A. , Vinokurov V.  

 10 Pankevich Oleg 11.07.00 KST 4:16.71  2 0 Borzov A. V.. , Petrova V G , Klimov N. V.  
 11 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 4:17.34  2 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 12 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 4:31.43  3 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 13 Yakubel Semyon 03.06.99 АКМ 4:39.53  3 0 Chyiko Va.  
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14 Kozlov Kirill 07.03.03 VKO 4:40.39 3 0 Dyagilev B.A. 
 15 Tkacenko Pavel 20.01.01 KST 4:42.07  3 0 Savgyrov A.  
  Tu Alexandr 15.05.98 ALM DNF   0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
  Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO DNF   0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  

 
5000 m 

Date: 12.06.2019  
Time: 09:50  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 

1  Kelmanov Rakhymzhan 20.04.98 KZL 15:17.59 2 0 Ketebaev M. , Sarbassova R.  
 2 Abelov Zhasulan 01.02.98 SHMK 15:41.25 2 L Sultanov N. , Kaldarbek M. , Kalachev P.  
 3 Povarnitsin Vladimir 10.02.99 KST 15:59.33 2 0 Borzov Andrei Viktorovich An. , Petrova Valentina Grigorevna  
 4 Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 16:13.53 2 0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
 5 Pernebek Bekzat 13.03.01 SHMK 16:40.68 3 L Sultanov N. , Kaldarbek M. , Kalachev P.  
 6 Pivovarenko Svyatoslav 04.05.00 SKO 17:36.94 3 0 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
7 Kozlov Kirill 07.03.03 VKO 18:12.36 3 0  
 8 Naumov Kirill 06.11.03 KRG 19:21.52  L Akhmetov Zh.  
  Abdulazizov Seidaly 14.10.99 SHMK DNF  L Sultanov N. , Kaldarbek M. , Kalachev P.  
  Dzhakupov Damir 01.06.00 NRST DNS  0 Saparhanov A.  
  Tu Alexandr 15.05.98 ALM DNS  0 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
  Ormangali Daniyar 26.09.00 ALO DNS  0 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaeyev M.  
  Yashutin Semen 15.05.03 KRG DNS  L Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  

 
10000 m 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 08:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Ormangali Daniyar 26.09.00 ALO 32:16.46  1 771 Sepbossynov Y. , Arstanov A. , Djuzgenbaeyev M.  
 2 Mukatay Yerassyl 17.01.99 ALO 34:08.14  2 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 3 Abdulazizov Seidaly 14.10.99 SHMK 34:59.09  3 L Sultanov N. , Kaldarbek M. , Kalachev P.  
 4 Pivovarenko Svyatoslav 04.05.00 SKO 36:05.05  3 0 Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta.  
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Relay 4х100 m 
Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 17:45  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Aksyutin Alexander, Kartaev Ramiz, Lavrushenko Andrey, Syrbov Dmitriy VKO 44.52 2 0 
2 Likhanov Anatoliy, Tovchenik Ivan, Serik Temirlan, Nikitin Ruslan ALM 45.25 2 0 
3 Dobrosmyslov Artem, Ospan Daniyal, Ossinskiy Nikita, Stepankovskiy Sergey PVL 45.43 2 0 
4 Aliev Ilya, Kairzhanov Daniyar, Savon Dmitriy, Skopets Alexey АКМ 45.52 2 0 
5 Perevalov Konstantin, Rak Alexander, Tileuberdy Tolegen, Tkacenko Pavel KST 47.67 3 0 

 
Relay 4х400 m 

Date: 12.06.2019  
Time: 12:00  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Bezrukov Aleksandr, Dobrosmyslov Artem, Stepankovskiy Sergey, Ospan Daniyal PVL 3:21.52 1 882 
2 Dudar Roman, Gabdigaliev Dyman, Bezhan Igor’ Sukhov Sergey KRG 3:23.12 1 860 
3 Anuar Yergazy, Bermaganbetov Tamirlan, Lenshin Anton, Nikitin, Zakharov Yevgeniy ALM 3:29.68 2 0 
4 Kartaev Rustem, Mamyrbekov Amir, Sokolov Danil, Zakharov Victor VKO 3:32.23 2 0 

 
mix 4х400 m 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 17:30  
Rank Athlete Region Final 

 1 Dobrosmyslov Artem, Stepankovskiy Sergey, Zalubovskaya Alexsandra, Dubina Anna PVL 3:38.37 
 2 Sirbov Dmitriy, Efremova Ekaterina, Tarasov Efim, Kaisanova Ayim VKO 3:41.65 
 3 Bezhan Igor", Sukhov Sergey, Paramonova Ekaterina, Polovikova Nataliya  KRG 3:57.29 

 
110 m H 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Zems Vyacheslav 02.05.98 KRG 14.61 0.3  KMS 959 Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  
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400 m H 
Date: 12.06.2019  
Time: 10:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Chuporshnev Nikita 09.07.01 KRG 57.16  2 0 Ageyev A. , Plotnikov S. , Denisko A.  
2 Dudar Roman 20.11.00 KRG 57.24  2 0 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
3 Kartaev Rustem 22.04.99 VKO 58.82  2 0 Lukashina Na.  
4 Lavrentiev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 1:00.16  2 0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
5 Kartaev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 1:01.38  2 0 Lukashina Na.  
6 Aimkanov Amir 05.03.02 VKO 1:04.12  3 L Vesselsky Bo.  

 
SC 3000 m 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 15:15  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 9:40.94  1 832 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  
2 Abelov Zhasulan 01.02.98 SHMK 9:54.53  2 L Sultanov N. , Kaldarbek M. , Kalachev P.  
3 Tolebi Malik 22.01.01 NRST 10:09.41  2 0 Saparhanov A. , Karimov R.  
4 Pankevich Oleg 11.07.00 KST 10:17.73  2 0 Borzov A. V., Petrova V. G , Klimov V.  
 Pernebek Bekzat 13.03.01 SHMK DNF   L Sultanov N. , Kaldarbek M. , Kalachev P.  
 Abilov Timur 24.11.01 KRG DNF   L Ivanova E..  
 Mukatay Yerassyl 17.01.99 ALO DNS   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  

 
High Jump 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Kosolapov Igor" 31.05.03 KRG 1.95 1  870 Stolyarskaya A.. , Abulev D..  
2 Shy-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 SHMK 1.90 1  827 Sharafutdinov I. , Shpakov G. , Redjko K.  
3 Gazimov Rinat 21.08.02 KRG 1.85 2  L Abulev D..  
4 Sokolov Danil 07.01.03 KRG 1.80 2  L Stolyarskaya A.. , Abulev D..  
5 Petenev Vladislav 04.09.02 KRG 1.70 3  L Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
  Guryanov Ruslan 02.05.03 KRG DNS   L Siplivaya O.. , Abulev D..  
  Timoshin Alexandr 30.08.99 KRG DNS   0 Kuku G.. , Abulev D..  
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№ Athlete  1.70 1.75  1.80  1.85  1.90  1.95  2.00  Best Result 
1 Sokolov Danil o o xo xxx    1.80 
2 Guryanov Ruslan        DNS 
3 Petenev Vladislav o xxx      1.70 
4 Gazimov Rinat xo o o xxo xxx   1.85 
5 Shy-mo-syn Lev       xo  o  xx-  x  1.90  
6 Kosolapov Igor"  o o  o  xo  o  o  xxx  1.95  
7 Timoshin Alexandr               DNS  

 
Pole Vault 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 15:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Khristenko Ivan 30.03.01 ALM 4.50  1 859 Issachenko A.. , Lukasheva S. , Loshkareva I.  
2 Kalenov Erbol 28.01.97 VKO 4.40  1 833 Buchatskaya Ta.  
3 Tovchenik Ivan 19.07.99 ALM 4.30  1 806 Kuibaba S. , Issachenko A.  
4 Artem"ev Danil 23.10.02 KRG 3.70  2 L Plotnikov S.. , Frizen V..  
5 Davletshin Nikita 02.08.02 KRG 3.40  3 L Kazanina S.. , Yl'eva I..  

 
№ Athlete 3.20 3.40 3.50  3.60  3.70  3.80  4.20  4.30  4.40  4.50  4.60 Best Result 
1 Davletshin Nikita o o xxx         3.40 
2 Artem"ev Danil  xxo o o o xxx      3.70 
3 Khristenko Ivan       xo - xo o xxx 4.50 
4 Tovchenik Ivan        o - xxx  4.30 
5 Kalenov Erbol       o o o xxx  4.40 

 
Long Jump 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class Points  Coach 

1 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 6.65 0.3 2 0 Oleshko A. , Oleshko S. , Strizhak E.  
2 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 6.61 0.6 2 0 Stepankovskiy A.  
3 Kadyrov Ilyas 28.06.99 VKO 6.48 0.6 2 0 Lukashina Na. , Khlopotnova El.  
4 Basiev Alexey 04.08.01 KRG 6.44 0.2 2 0 Dudyeva Ta. , Zorina Na.  
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5 Nikulin Uyriy 01.04.98 KRG 6.24 0.2 2 L Akhmetov Zh.  
6 Verfel" Daniil 06.08.02 KRG 6.21 0.5 2 L Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
7 Rakhmanov Alexey 29.04.03 KZL 6.19 0.6 3 0 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V.  
8 Redin Anton 04.04.01 KRG 6.16 0.4 3 L Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S..  
9 Petrov Romeo 21.01.03 SKO 6.07 0.5 3 L Babich A. , Babich K.  

10 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 6.05 0.7 3 0 Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K.  
11 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO 6.02 0.6 3 0 Dyagilev Bo. , Ershov Se. , Vesselsky Bo.  
12 Kononov Andrey 29.11.01 KRG 5.60 0.3 3 0 Zorina Na.  
 Davletshin Nikita 02.08.02 KRG DNS   L Kazanina S.. , Yl'eva I..  
 Siraev Rustam 21.11.02 KRG DNS   L Siplivaya O.. , Abulev D..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  Nikulin Uyriy 
6.05 5.93 6.24 6.20 5.91 6.02 

6.24 
0.5 0.3 0.2 0.7 0.3 0.7 

 2 Kadyrov Ilyas 
X 6.27 6.13 6.48 6.17 6.33 

6.48 
0.2 0.4 0.5 0.6 1.0 0.6 

 3 Ramet Adil 
6.55 X X X X X 

6.55 
0.3 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.5 

 4 Redin Anton 
5.73 6.00 6.12 5.77 6.07 6.16 

6.16 
0.2 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.6 0.4 

 5 Basiev Alexey 
6.43 6.29 X 6.08 X 6.44 

6.44 
0.4 0.5 0.7 0.2 0.8 0.2 

 6 Lavrushenko Andrey 
6.02 5.83 5.74    

6.02 
0.6 0.7 0.7    

 7 Kononov Andrey 
5.60 X 5.49    

5.60 
0.3 0.2 0.5    

 8 Ossinskiy Nikita 
6.41 6.42 6.61 6.29 6.34 X 

6.61 
0.7 0.5 0.6 0.3 0.5 0.4 

 9 Medvedev Petr 
5.96 6.01 6.05    

6.05 
0.6 0.6 0.7    

 10 Davletshin Nikita 
      

DNS 
      

 11 Verfel" Daniil 
6.07 X 6.02 X X 6.21 

6.21 
0.7 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.5 
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 12 Siraev Rustam 
      

DNS 
      

 13 Petrov Romeo 
6.07 X 5.64    

6.07 
0.5 0.4 0.6    

 14 Rakhmanov Alexey 
X X 6.16 6.12 X 6.19 

6.19 
0.6 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.6 

 
Triple Jump 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
1 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 13.91 2.0 2 0 Doroshenko Y. , Pankratova K.  
2 Krasnov Alexandr 05.07.01 KRG 13.74 1.8 2 0 Vanchurina A..  
3 Verfel" Daniil 06.08.02 KRG 13.63 1.3 2 L Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
4 Nagornov Andrey 15.06.99 KRG 13.57 1.8 2 L Ivanova E..  
5 Basiev Alexey 04.08.01 KRG 13.53 1.6 2 0 Dudyeva Ta. , Zorina Na.  
 Petrov Daniil 17.08.02 KRG NM    L Stolyarskaya A.. , Abulev D..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Nagornov Andrey 
13.57 X X X X 13.48 

13.48 
1.8 2.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 2.0 

 2 Krasnov Alexandr 
X X X 13.74 X 13.53 

13.74 
1.6 2.1 1.1 1.8 1.8 1.1 

 3 Basiev Alexey 
13.35 X 13.42 13.53 X X 

13.53 
0.3 1.7 1.4 1.6 1.3 1.3 

 4 Medvedev Petr 
13.54 X 13.70 13.91 X 13.76 

13.91 
1.5 1.5 1.7 2.0 2.0 1.7 

 5 Verfel" Daniil 
X X 13.56 X 13.63 X 

13.63 
1.7 2.0 1.2 1.3 1.3 0.8 

 6 Petrov Daniil 
X X X X X - 

NM 
0.9 2.3 0.9 1.7 2.1  
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Shot Put 
Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 09:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Plotnikov Daniil 14.02.01 KRG 13.43  2 731 Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
 2 Zhalolov Unuskhon 03.02.02 KRG 12.12  2 L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
 3 Syaskov Evgenii 19.08.99 KRG 12.05  2 L Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S.  
 4 Semenchuk Vyacheslav 31.12.00 PVL 11.64  3 0 Kolyev V.  
 5 Stasev Kirill 23.02.03 KRG 10.86  3 L Kazanina S.. , Yl'eva I..  
 Trahovtsov Sergey 09.07.03 KRG DNS   L Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Syaskov Evgenii 11.12  10.84  x  x  12.05  11.84  12.05  
 2 Semenchuk Vyacheslav  11.64 11.10  x  11.15  11.46  11.07  11.64  
 3 Plotnikov Daniil  13.10 13.43  13.28  x  x  13.25  13.43  
 4 Zhalolov Unuskhon  x 11.20  12.12  11.62  x  11.42  12.12  
 5 Stasev Kirill  10.75 11.04  10.87  11.00  x  10.86  11.04  
 6 Trahovtsov Sergey             DNS  

 
Discus Throw  

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Plotnikov Daniil 14.02.01 KRG 43.37  1 756 Gavrilova L., Ijbulyakova R.  
 2 Menshikov Danil 24.07.01 KRG 34.40  3 L Gavrilova L., Ijbulyakova R. 
 3 Trahovtsov Sergey 09.07.03 KRG 34.33  3 L Ivanishko V., Ivanishko L., Ivanishko S. 
 4 Kosov Vladislav 18.09.98 KRG 33.50  3 L Gavrilova L., Ijbulyakova R.  
 5 Zhalolov Unuskhon 03.02.02 KRG 33.20 3  L Gavrilova L., Ijbulyakova R.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Menshikov Danil  33.94 32.36  34.40  x  34.20  32.24  34.40  
 2 Zhalolov Unuskhon x  32.47  x  x  33.20  x  33.20  
 3 Kosov Vladislav 33.50  32.97  31.34  32.65  33.00  x  33.50  
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 4 Plotnikov Daniil  41.76 40.38  41.68  40.34  x  43.37  43.37  
 5 Trahovtsov Sergey  34.33 32.60  x  x  33.49  x  34.33  

 
 

Hammer Throw 
Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 17:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Vladimirov Alexey 24.01.97 VKO 47.40  2 694 Kukin Pa.  
2 Artamonov Ilya 16.10.01 KRG 31.00   L Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S. 
  Menshikov Danil 24.07.01 KRG DNS   L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
  Kosov Vladislav 18.09.98 KRG DNS   L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  

 

№ Athlete Results Final Best 
Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Vladimirov Alexey  46.94 x  x  46.20  47.40  x   47.40 
 2 Kosov Vladislav             DNS 
 3 Menshikov Danil             DNS 
 4 Artamonov Ilya  28.01 31.00  x  x  30.02 30.30  31.00  

 
Javelin Throw 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 10:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Lyssenko Alexandr 17.10.01 MNG 54.09  2 734 Rabayeva A.  
 2 Syaskov Evgenii 19.08.99 KRG 51.42  2 697 Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S.  
 3 Kalenov Erbol 28.01.97 VKO 48.90  3 0 Buchatskaya Ta.  
 4 Mamayev Danil 09.06.00 MNG 48.25  3 0 Rabayeva A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Mamayev Danil  41.31 45.00  48.25  x  x  x 48.25  
2 Syaskov Evgenii x 44.12 49.70 50.75 51.42 49.83 51.42 
3 Lyssenko Alexandr  50.41 53.20  50.30  50.50  54.09  x  54.09  
4 Kalenov Erbol  42.81 x  47.90  48.30  48.90  x  48.90  
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Decathlon 

Date: 10-11.06.  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dement"ev Sergey 18.06.01 KRG 4108  3 0 Kuchina S.. , Tihovskiy A..  
2 Yakimov Maxim 20.04.00 KRG 3452   0 Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A. , Plotnikov S.  

 
№ Athlete 100 m Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 400 m 110 H m Discus Throw Pole Vault Javelin Throw 1500 m Points 

 1 Yakimov Maxim 
12.54 

1.7 
549 

5.60 
1.1 
502 

7.60 
 

343 

1.56 
 

434 

57.76 
 

491 

19.87 
0.8 
360 

19.74 
 

267 

0 
0 

24.35 
 

221 

5:54.85 
 

285 
3452 

 2 Dement"ev Sergey 
12.27 

1.7 
599 

5.76 
1.1 
535 

10.42 
 

511 

1.89 
 

705 

DNF 
 

0 

DNF 
 
0 

28.88 
 

442 

3.80 
 

562 

41.30 
 

461 

5:53.16 
 

293 
4108 
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WOMEN 

100 m 
Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tkachenko Yuliyu 02.03.99 NRST 12.58 1.3 12.55 -0.3  1 885 Ryhlikov V.  
2 Misheeva Arina 01.02.02 MNG 12.52 1.7 12.58 -0.3  1 891 Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V.. , Slavnov D..  
3 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 12.99 1.3 13.01 -0.3  1 805 Stepankovskiy A.  
4 Shulakova Anel" 21.08.99 KRG 13.07 1.3 13.21 -0.3  2 0 Mashtakov U..  
5 Koshanova Tomiris 19.01.00 KRG 13.113 1.3 13.90 -0.3  2 0 Stolyarskaya A.. , Lebedeva L.. , Ivanishko L..  
 6 Tagintseva Yuliya 26.01.97 АКМ 12.24 1.6 DNS   KMS 944 Chyiko Va. , Vinokurov Vi.  
 7 Gracheva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 13.116 1.6    2 L Voituk T.. , Plotnikov S..  
 8 Klimentieva Margarita 09.11.02 KST 13.27 1.6    2 0 Bariban D.  
 9 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 13.29 1.6    2 0 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  

 10 Bezverkhova Sophia 10.08.02 VKO 13.31 1.7    2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 11 Kondrashova Alina 14.12.03 KRG 13.34 1.7    2 0 Stas' E.. , Mashtakov U..  
 12 Dybina Anna 11.09.00 PVL 13.36 1.7    2 0 Alekseev V.  
 13 Agapova Kseniya 11.10.02 KRG 13.38 1.6    2 L Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
 14 Berikzhanova Anel 09.04.00 АКМ 13.64 1.7    2 0 Adilova Al.  
 14 Nasirova Diana 05.01.00 KRG 13.64 1.7    2 L Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S..  
 16 Ferenets Anastasiya 29.11.03 KRG 13.67 1.3    2 L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
 17 Doschanova Dar"ya 25.11.03 KRG 14.15 1.6    3 L Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S..  
 18 Dmitrieva Varvara 30.10.03 VKO 14.24 1.3    3 0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl. , Buchatsky V.  

 
200 m 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 16:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Misheeva Arina 01.02.02 MNG 25.92 1.0 25.79 0.4  1 870 Bodritskaya S.. , Martirossova V.. , Slavnov D..  
 2 Tkachenko Yuliyu 02.03.99 NRST 25.98 1.1 25.88 0.4  1 863 Ryhlikov V.  
 3 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 26.43 0.8 26.48 0.4  1 815 Tsirikov Se.  
 4 Koryagina Kristina 28.10.99 KRG 26.44 1.1 26.58 0.4  1 814 Senkin A..  
 5 Platitsyna Violetta 23.01.03 KST 26.57 1.1 26.93 0.4  1 803 Bariban D.  
 6 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 26.83 0.8 DNS   1 781 Stepankovskiy A.  
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 7 Koshanova Tomiris 19.01.00 KRG 27.55 1.1    2 0 Stolyarskaya A.. , Lebedeva L.. , Ivanishko L..  
 8 Klimentieva Margarita 09.11.02 KST 27.76 0.8    2 0 Bariban D.  
 9 Evdokimova Veronica 01.01.03 SKO 27.79 1.0    2 0 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  

 10 Dubinina Anastasia 27.10.01 KST 28.08 1.0    2 0 Bariban D.  
 11 Agapova Kseniya 11.10.02 KRG 28.11 0.8    2 L Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
 12 Kondrashova Alina 14.12.03 KRG 28.14 1.0    2 0 Stas' E.. , Mashtakov U..  
 13 Bezverkhova Sophia 10.08.02 VKO 28.27 1.1    2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 14 Ferenets Anastasiya 29.11.03 KRG 28.65 0.8    2 L Dudar T. , Konik V.  
 15 Berikzhanova Anel 09.04.00 АКМ 28.70 0.8    2 0 Adilova Al.  
 16 Gladkova Yekaterina 26.08.02 KRG 28.93 1.0    3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
  Tagintseva Yuliya 26.01.97 АКМ DNS      0 Chyiko Va. , Vinokurov Vi.  

 
400 m 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:25  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM 1:00.43q 59.45  1 856 Bodrickaya S. , Gusev V. , Pankratova K.  
2 Platitsyna Violetta 23.01.03 KST 1:02.20q 59.55  1 852 Bariban D.  
3 Ulbriht Nataliya 08.04.00 KRG 1:01.99q 1:00.13  1 833 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  
 4 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 1:01.30q 1:00.71  2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 5 Evdokimova Veronica 01.01.03 SKO 1:03.67q 1:02.05  2 0 Litvinenko Pe. , Artyushenko Ta.  
 6 Akentieva Alena 08.04.02 VKO 1:02.75q 1:03.44  2 0 Lukashina Na.  
 7 Fedosova Dayana 13.07.01 KZL 1:04.08   2 0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
 8 Kovalenko Natalia 21.02.03 KST 1:04.16   3 0 Savgyrov A.  
 9 Gladkova Yekaterina 26.08.02 KRG 1:05.12   3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  

 10 Dubinina Anastasia 27.10.01 KST 1:05.62   3 0 Bariban D.  
  Taranenko Anastasia 15.12.02 VKO DNS    L Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  

 
800 m 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 2:16.05  1 893 Stepankovskiy A.  
 2 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 2:17.31  1 873 Dudar T. , Konik V. , Denisko Al.  
 3 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 2:17.87  1 865 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
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 4 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 2:20.40  1 826 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 5 Gritsai Ekaterina 03.01.00 KST 2:23.26  2 0 Savgyrov A.  
 6 Ulbriht Nataliya 08.04.00 KRG 2:23.77  2 0 Ageyev A. , Ageyeva T.  
 7 Kovalenko Natalia 21.02.03 KST 2:27.31  2 0 Savgyrov A.  
 8 Taranenko Anastasia 15.12.02 VKO 2:27.89  2 0 Tsirikov Se. , Tsirikova N.  
 9 Polovikova Natalya 23.02.02 KRG 2:31.95  2 L Senkin A..  

 
1500 m 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Rumiantseva Ellina 24.02.98 KST 4:46.72  1 859 Borzov Andrei Viktorovich An. , Petrova Valentina Grigorevna  
2 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 4:46.73  1 859 Dudar T. , Konik V. , Denisko Al.  
 3 Gritsai Ekaterina 03.01.00 KST 4:59.20  2 0 Savgyrov A.  
 4 Fahrytdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG 5:18.18  3 0 Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
  Shlykova Yekaterina 17.12.99 ALM DNF   0 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Tulapin S.  

 
5000 m 

Date: 12.06.2019  
Time: 09:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Rumiantseva Ellina 24.02.98 KST 18:32.43  2 0 Borzov Andrei Viktorovich An. , Petrova Valentina Grigorevna  
2 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL 19:37.92  2 0 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Yingkind I.  
3 Shlykova Yekaterina 17.12.99 ALM 20:47.94  3 0 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Tulapin S.  
4 Yugai Margarita 05.12.02 ALO 24:02.40  0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. 
  Saunina Svetlana 19.11.99 KZL DNF   0 Umarov R. , Yingkind I. , Sorokivskiy M.  
  Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO DNS   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  

 
10000 m 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 08:30  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO 40:39.93 2  0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
 2 Rodionova Tatyana 02.09.98 KRG 49:18.16   L Senkin A..  
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Relay 4х100 m 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 17:30  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class Points 

1  Dunitrash Vlada, Nazarenko Margarita, Berikzhanova Anel, Yatsenko Kseniya АКМ 49.95 1 899 
2 Koryagina Kristina, Gubanova Inna, Shulakova Anel, Ulbriht Nataliya KRG 50.17 1 891 
 3 Geints Diana, Stepankovskaya Valentina, Zalyubovskaya Alexandra, Dubina Anna PVL 50.31 1 885 
4 Bezverkhova Sophia, Demchenko Daria, Kaisanova Ayim, Zavodina Anastasia VKO 51.36 2 0 
5 Dubinina Anastasia, Klimentieva Margarita, Kovalenko Natalia, Platitsyna Violetta KST 52.67 2 0 
 6 Ferenets Anastasiya, Mokhireva Alexandra, Paramonova Yekaterina, Topchiyeva Anastasiya KRG-2 53.47 2 0 

 
Relay 4х400 m 

Date: 12.06.2019  
Time: 11:45  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Akentieva Alena, Efremova Ekaterina, Kaisanova Ayim, Mitrofanova Regina VKO 3:59.53 1 903 
 2 Gubanova Inna, Koryagina Kristina, Mokhireva Alexandra, Paramonova Yekaterina KRG 3:59.69 1 902 
 3 Dubinina Anastasia, Gritsai Ekaterina, Klimentieva Margarita, Kovalenko Natalia KST 4:15.88 2 0 

 
 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 16:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class Points  Coach 

 1 Dubinina Darya 09.05.01 SHMK 15.20 1.1 15.20 0.3 1 871 Avdeenko S., Avdeenko E. , Inkina N..  
2 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 15.94 1.1 15.30 0.3 1 860 Nikitenko L.I., Lukashina N.N. 
 3 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 15.53 1.1 15.67 0.3 1 833 Kruglikov Al. , Kruglikova M.  
4 Dybina Anna 11.09.00 PVL 15.65 1.1 17.72 0.3 1 819 Alekseev V.S. 
 5 Shulakova Anel" 21.08.99 KRG 15.56 1.1 DNF  1 829 Mashtakov U..  
 6 Mihailiv Olesya 18.02.98 KRG DNF     0 Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  

 
 
 
 

100 m H 
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400 m H 
Date: 12.06.2019  
Time: 10:10  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 1:03.69  1 552 Vesselsky Bo.  
2 Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO 1:04.09  1 538 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
3 Chaikovskaya Yulianna 11.01.02 KRG 1:14.70  3 0 Mashtakov U..  
 Yatsenko Kseniya 13.10.00 АКМ DNF   0 Chyiko V. , Solodovnik E.  
  Sabirova Umida 06.04.00 ALM DNS   0 Bodrickaya S. , Gusev V. , Pankratova K.  

 
SC 3000 m 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 15:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Saunina Svetlana 19.11.99 KZL 11:42.88  2 0 Umarov R. , Yingkind I. , Sorokivskiy M.  
 2 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL 13.02.32  2 0 Umarov R. , Panov D. , Yingkind I.  
  Chekanina Dar"ya 25.07.03 KRG DNF   0 Plotnikov S., Beketov S.  
 Fahrytdinova Vasilisa 23.10.03 KRG DNS   0 Plotnikov S., Beketov S.  

 
High Jump 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points Coach 
1 Kuchina Ekaterina 19.11.01 KRG 1.65 1 878 Kuchina S..  
1 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 1.65 1 878 Stepankovskiy A. 
3 Topchiyeva Anastasiya 09.12.02 KRG 1.55 2 0 Dudar T. , Konik V.  
4 Zhuldizbaeva Karina 07.05.00 KRG 1.45 3 L Orlov V.. , Frizen V.. , Stavskaya S..  

 
№ Athlete  1.40 1.45  1.50  1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  Best Result 
1 Geints Diana     o  o  xo  xxo  xxx  1.65 
2 Zhuldizbaeva Karina  o  xo xxx          1.45 
3 Topchiyeva Anastasiya  o o  o  o  xxx      1.55 
4 Kuchina Ekaterina   o o xo xxo xxx 1.65 
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Pole Vault 
Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Vislobokova Yaroslava 21.09.99 ALM 3.50 1  807 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  

 
№ Athlete 3.50  3.60  Best Result 
 1 Vislobokova Yaroslava  o xxx   3.60 

 
Long Jump 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 17:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Gracheva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG 5.53 1.3  1 897 Voituk T.. , Plotnikov S..  
 2 Zavodina Anastasia 01.05.00 VKO 5.41 0.6  2 0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl.  
 3 Vantusova Natalya 03.09.03 KRG 5.26 -1.2  2 0 Akhmetov Zh.  
 4 Dunitrash Vlada 26.05.99 АКМ 5.16 -0.8  2 0 Meleshenko Y.  
 5 Fedosova Dayana 13.07.01 KZL 5.05 -1.9  2 0 Umarov R. , Panov D.  
 6 Bukhmiller Alina 15.04.99 KRG 5.01 1.3  2 L Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S..  
 7 Slobodina Uliya 03.04.02 KRG 4.89 -1.9  3 L Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  
 8 Dmitrieva Varvara 30.10.03 VKO 4.45 -0.3   0 Lyoshina Da. , Lyoshin Vl. , Buchatsky V.  
 Ibrayeva Aiya 19.07.02 KZL NM    0 Leptikova N. , Leptikov V. , Sarmankulova A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Bukhmiller Alina 
5.01 4.72 x x x 4.93 

5.01 
1.3 1.3 -0.4 0.4 1.1 -0.7 

 2 Dunitrash Vlada 
x 4.99 5.16 5.14 x 5.07 

5.16 
0.8 2.1 -0.8 -0.9 0.4 0.3 

 3 Zavodina Anastasia 
x x 5.41    

5.41 
2.0 0.5 0.6    

 4 Fedosova Dayana 
x 5.05 x 4.84 4.65 x 

5.05 
0.4 -1.9 -2.0 1.9 1.3 0.3 

 5 Slobodina Uliya 
x 4.73 4.89 3.32 x x 

4.89 
1.0 0.7 -1.9 -2.2 2.3 -2.5 
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 6 Ibrayeva Aiya 
x x x    

NM 
0.5 0.4 -0.5    

 7 Gracheva Ruzana 
x 5.25 x 5.53 x x 

5.53 
3.3 -0.7 0.5 1.3 1.9 1.6 

 8 Vantusova Natalya 
x 5.26 5.01 3.39 x x 

5.26 
0.5 -1.2 2.7 1.0 0.4 1. 

 9 Dmitrieva Varvara 
x x 4.35 4.03 x 4.45 

4.45 
0.7 0.5 1.9 0.2 -1.2 -0.3 

 
Triple Jump 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 11:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
 Gracheva Ruzana 28.04.03 KRG NM    L Voituk T.. , Plotnikov S..  
  Slobodina Uliya 03.04.02 KRG NM     L Plotnikov S.. , Beketov S..  

v/k  Ovsekova Olga 03.07.05 ALM 11.89 1.8 2  L Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I. , Dzolba O.  
 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Slobodina Uliya 
X X X X X X 

NM 
1.1 1.2 1.8 1.2 1.3 1.1 

 2 Gracheva Ruzana 
X X X X X X 

NM 
1.3 1.4 1.7 1.4 1.9 1.2 

 3 Ovsekova Olga 
X 11.60 11.89 11.68 11.74 11.60 

11.89 
1.3 1.1 1.8 1.5 0.9 1.1 

 
Shot Put 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 10:20  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 
1 Bannikova Oxana 23.04.99 KRG 11.35 2 669 Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
2 Kem Erika 13.10.99 VKO 10.66 2 627 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
3 Vorontcova Alina 26.03.03 ALM 10.55 2 620 Lessovaya T. , Mamontov A.  
4 Almaz Didar 20.06.98 NRST 10.00 2 586 Latyshenko Ly.  
5 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 9.48 3 L Stepankovskiy A.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 
6 Ionova Svetlana 08.04.01 KRG 9.10 3 L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
7 Golovina Elena 22.03.03 KRG 8.90  L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
8 Potapova Valentina 17.05.99 KRG 8.65  L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
 Korobova Evelina 29.04.02 KRG DNS  0 Stolyarskaya A.. , Ivanishko S..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Almaz Didar  9.55 10.00  9.86  9.68  9.62  9.76 10.00  
 2 Bannikova Oxana 11.72 11.48 11.58 12.18 10.83 10.83 12.18 
 3 Potapova Valentina 8.65  7.98 8.46  7.82   x  x  8.65  
 4 Kem Erika  9.76 10.34  10.66  10.14  x  10.10  10.66  
 5 Geints Diana  9.24 9.48  8.04  7.52  8.28  8.02  9.48  
 6 Ionova Svetlana  8.44 9.28  9.28  9.25  8.64  9.10  9.28  
 7 Korobova Evelina             DNS  
 8 Golovina Elena x 8.90 x 8.98 8.90 8.70 8.90 
 9 Vorontcova Alina x  10.52  10.55  10.02  10.10  10.17  10.55  

 
Discus Throw 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 16:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Andreykovets Ekaterina 08.02.02 KRG 36.62  2 L Ivanishko V.. , Ivanishko L.. , Ivanishko S..  
 2 Vorontcova Alina 26.03.03 ALM 34.86  2 611 Lessovaya T. , Mamontov A.  
 3 Golovina Elena 22.03.03 KRG 32.84  3 L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
 4 Kem Erika 13.10.99 VKO 30.35  3 0 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 5 Almaz Didar 20.06.98 NRST 28.56  3 0 Latyshenko Ly.  
 6 Kamishova Anastasiya 03.09.00 KRG 22.40   L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
 Nesterova Ekaterina 31.01.97 KRG DNS   L Plotnikov S.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
 Korobova Evelina 29.04.02 KRG DNS   0 Stolyarskaya A.. , Ivanishko S..  

 

№ Athlete Results Final Best 
Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nesterova Ekaterina              DNS 
 2 Almaz Didar  26.61 28.56  25.55   27.85 25.21  28.36  28.56  
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 3 Kem Erika  30.35  x 29.95  x  29.80  30.20  30.35  
 4 Kamishova Anastasiya  22.40 x  x  x  x  x  22.40  
 5 Andreykovets Ekaterina 35.32 36.62  36.14  34.58  36.01  35.38  36.62  
 6 Korobova Evelina             DNS  
 7 Golovina Elena  32.84 30.12  32.40  32.68  x  x  32.84  
 8 Vorontcova Alina  34.45 31.07  34.86  34.82  34.86  x  34.86  

 
Hammer Throw 

Date: 10.06.2019  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Nesterova Ekaterina 31.01.97 KRG 60.04 MS 933 Plotnikov S.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
 2 Kaloshina Anastasia 14.08.01 VKO 48.70 1 750 Kukin Pa.  
 3 Ionova Svetlana 08.04.01 KRG 37.20 3 L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
 4 Kamishova Anastasiya 03.09.00 KRG 31.47   L Gavrilova L.. , Ijbulyakova R..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Kamishova Anastasiya  28.85 x  31.47  x  30.85  -  31.47  
 2 Ionova Svetlana 34.24 37.20 x x 36.14 x 37.20 
 3 Kaloshina Anastasia  47.27 47.50  48.70  x  47.86  x  48.70  
 4 Nesterova Ekaterina  53.85 54.20  54.60  57.80  55.40  60.04  60.04  

 
Javelin Throw 

Date: 11.06.2019  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Nesterova Ekaterina 31.01.97 KRG 35.58  2 628 Plotnikov S.. , Ijbulyakova R..  
2 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 34.86  2 615 Stepankovskiy A.  
3 Kochneva Ekaterina 16.05.02 KRG 32.30  3 0 Kazanina S.. , Yl'eva I..  
4 Blazhenets Milana 21.06.02 АКМ 31.05  3 0 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Blazhenets Milana  23.88 22.47  x  28.19  31.05  x  31.05  
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 2 Geints Diana 26.43 29.80 30.18 32.70 32.70 34.86 34.86 
 3 Kochneva Ekaterina  30.05 29.84  30.18  30.84  31.00  32.30  32.30  
 4 Nesterova Ekaterina  32.30 33.40  34.44  x  35.58  x  35.58  

 
Heptathlon 

Date: 11-12.06  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

1  Ol"hovik Mariya 06.07.00 KRG 3482  2 0 Kazanina S.. , Yl'eva I..  
 2 Tarasova Polina 03.07.00 KRG 3214  2 0 Kazanina S.. , Yl'eva I..  
 3 Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO 2973  3 0 Lushpay Ra.  

 
№ Athlete 100 H m High Jump Shot Put 200 m Long Jump Javelin Throw 800 m Points 

 1 Tarasova Polina 
16.99 
1.0 
598 

1.50 
 

621 

10.39 
 

555 

29.29 
0.8 
533 

5.01 
1.7 
562 

23.00 
 

345 

DNF 
 

0 
3214 

 2 Ol"hovik Mariya 
15.92 
1.0 
724 

1.35 
 

460 

7.40 
 

361 

28.82 
0.8 
568 

5.04 
1.3 
570 

17.57 
 

244 

2:41.55 
555 3482 

 3 Kharitonova Kristina 
19.05 
1.0 
386 

1.47 
 

5.88 

7.44 
 

363 

29.60 
0.8 
510 

4.39 
0.8 
401 

21.50 
 

317 

2:55.47 
408 2973 
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